
  PARTS LIST
2026



*ACTUAL PRODUCT COLORS MAY VARY*

MY26 COLOR OPTIONS

BL
GN

LB

OR

PI

PU

RD

WT

YL

CL

LT

BK
BL
GN
OR
RD
WT
YL BK

BL

CL

GN

OR

RD

BK

BL

GN

OR

RD

WT

YL



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 YPDR2139BK GEARS, SYNCRODRIVE 28MM 39T BLACK 1

2 YPDR2141BL GEARS, SYNCRODRIVE 28MM 41T BLUE 1

3 YPDR2143CL GEARS, SYNCRODRIVE 28MM 43T CLEAR 1

4 YPDR2144XX GEARS, SYNCRODRIVE 28MM 44T 1

5 YPDR2147OR GEARS, SYNCRODRIVE 28MM 47T ORANGE 1

6 YPDR2402 SPROCKET 14T - 15 SPLINES 1

7 YPDR1724 SPROCKET 16T - 15 SPLINES 1

8 YPDR2403 SPROCKET 18T - 15 SPLINES 1

9 YPDR2404 SPROCKET 20T - 15 SPLINES 1

6

7

1

2

3

4

5

GEARING OPTIONS

XX COLOR

BK BLACK

BL BLUE

CL CLEAR

GN GREEN

OR ORANGE

RD RED

8

9



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 YAAC1785 TOOL, BEARING PULLER ASSEMBLY 1

1.1 YPAC1232 TOOL, PLATE SHAFT REMOVAL - CLEAR 1

1.2 YPAC1234 TOOL, SHAFT REMOVAL - ZINC 1

1.3 YPAC1850 TOOL, BEARING PULL PLATE 1

1.4 YPHW1570 W, 20X10X2.0MM, YZ, DIN125 1

1.5 YPHW2411 TRUST NEEDLE BEARING, 5/16X3/4X5/64 1

1.6 YPHW2415 WASHER, 0.734X0.250, ZP 1

1.7 YPHW2416 HCS,M5-0.8X10MM, ZP, FULL THREAD 1

1.8 1033-08-0100 HCS, M8-1.25X100, 8.8, ZP, DIN931 2

1.9 1033-08-1060 HCS, M8-1.25X60, 10.9, ZP, DIN931 3

2 YAAC1945 TOOL, SHAFT INSTALL TOOL ASSEMBLY 1

2.1 1073-12-3001 HN, M12-1.25, 8, ZP 1

2.2 YPHW1943 FW, 0.531X1.50X0.125, ZP 1

2.3 YPHW1936 INSTALLATION TOOL, COLLAR SCH 40 1

2.4 YPHW1942 HCS, M12-1.25X60MM, 8.8, ZP 1

1.8

1.2

1.1

1.3
1.4

1.6

1.7

1.9

2.3

2.2

2.1

2.4

1.5

YAAC1946

TOOL KIT, JACK SHAFT / BEARING TOOL KIT



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 YPAC3001 BELT ALIGNMENT TOOL - YETI 1

2 YPHW1942 HCS, M12-1.25X60MM, 8.8, ZP 2

ALIGNMENT TOOL

YAAC3000

1

2

2



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YPSK3002XX SKI BASE - 1

2 YPSK1195XX SKI HANDLE 1

3 YPSK1172 BUSHING ASM, SKI PIVOT - HARD ANODIZE 1

4 YPSK1171 BUMPER RUBBER SKI, YETI ASM 1

5 YPSK1823 SKI, OUTSIDE RUNNER 2

6 YPSK1904 PLATE, SKI BUMPER, TI 1

7 YPSK2448 SKI RECEIVER, LIGHTENED - CLEAR 1

8 YPSK3031 SKAG WASHER 1

9 YPHW1599 HFCS,M10-1.25X110M, TI 1 55 NM

10 YPHW1059 SLN,M10-1.25, TI 1 50 NM

11 YPHW3211 FNN,M8-1.25,TI 3 30 NM

12 YPHW3398 RWHS,6X16,TX,TI 4

13 YPHW1063 FNLN,M6-1.0, TI 2

14 YPHW1030 HFCS,M6-1.0X55MM, TI 2 9 NM

15 YPHW2628 HFCS,M8-1.25X16MM,TI 2 25 NM

16 YPSK3003 SKAG 1

XX COLOR

BK BLACK

BL BLUE

GN GREEN

OR ORANGE

RD RED

WT WHITE

YL YELLOW

YETI SKI ASSEMBLY

YASK2005

3

4

6

7

9

15

11

82

14

13

5

16

10

12

1

11

13

14

15

12



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 YPSK4031 MTN. TOP SKI RUBBER 1

2 YPSK4223 MNT. TOP SKI RUBBER PLATE 1

3 YAMT4034 SKI, ASSEMBLY, MTN.TOP, BLACK (NO YETI PARTS) 1

4 YPSK1172 BUSHING ASM, SKI PIVOT - HARD ANODIZE 1

MTN TOP SKI

YAMT4035



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YPHW1001 HFCS,M8-1.25X20MM,TI 8 25 NM

2 YPHW1611 PLAIN BEARING, IGLIDE, 18X16X12, Q2 2

3 YPHW4012 HSCS,M8-1.25X85MM,TI, T40 4 25 NM

4 YPSP-2X-XXXX SPINDLE AXLE SPACER 2

5 YPSP-4X-XXXX CLAMP EXTRUSION INNER 2

6 YPSP-4X-XXXX CLAMP EXTRUSION OUTER 2

7 YPSP1028 SPINDLE FORK CLAMP SPACER 190MM 2

8 YPSP2511 BEARING SLEEVE Q2 2

9 YPSP4005 SPACER, CENTER AXLE SPINDLE 1

10 YPSP4030 SPINDLE HALF BLOCK 2.0 2

11 YPSP4047 SPINDLE BLADE ASSY LH SHORT 1

12 YPSP4048 SPINDLE BLADE ASSY RH SHORT 1

3
6

5

7

4

9

1112

1

10
2

8

SPINDLE ASSEMBLY SHORT

YASP4056

1

3
5 6

4



SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YPHW1001 HFCS,M8-1.25X20MM,TI 12 25 NM

2 YPHW1611 PLAIN BEARING, IGLIDE, 18X16X12, Q2 2

3 YPHW4012 HSCS,M8-1.25X85MM,TI, T40 4 25 NM

4 YPSP-2X-XXXX SPINDLE AXLE SPACER 2

5 YPSP-4X-XXXX CLAMP EXTRUSION INNER 2

6 YPSP-4X-XXXX CLAMP EXTRUSION OUTER 2

7 YPSP1028 SPINDLE FORK CLAMP SPACER 190MM 2

8 YPSP2511 BEARING SLEEVE Q2 2

9 YPSP4005 SPACER, CENTER AXLE SPINDLE 1

10 YPSP4006 SPACER, LOWER SPINDLE 2

11 YPSP4009 SPINDLE BLADE ASSY LH 171X29 1

12 YPSP4010 SPINDLE BLADE ASSY RH 171X29 1

13 YPSP4030 SPINDLE HALF BLOCK 2.0 2

3
6

5

7

4

9

1112

1

13

2

8

YASP4004

5
6

3

4

1



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YASP3370 SPINDLE UPPER ASSEMBLY - ALUMINUM SPINDLE 1

1.1 YPSP3303 SPINDLE BLADE LH 1

1.2 YPSP3304 SPINDLE BLADE RH 1

1.3 YPSP3305 MIDDLE CROSS SHAFT 5

1.4 YPSP3306 TOP CROSS SHAFT 2

1.5 YPSP3307 SPINDLE TOP BUMPER 1

1.6 1032-08-J090 HSCS, M8-1.25X90, 12.9, ZP, DIN912 4 30 NM

1.7 YPHW1001 HFCS,M8-1.25X20MM,TI 10 30 NM

2 YASP3371 SPINDLE LOWER ASSEMBLY - ALUMINUM SPINDLE 1

2.1 YPSP3309 MIDDLE SPINDLE SPACER 1

2.2 YPSP1430 SPINDLE HALF BLOCK, BLADE 1/4' 2

2.3 YPHW3245 HFCS,M8-1.25X45MM,TI T40 2 30 NM

2.4 YPHW1001 HFCS,M8-1.25X20MM,TI 6 30 NM

2.5 YPHW1611 PLAIN BEARING, IGLIDE, 18X16X12, Q2 1

2.6 YPSP2511 BEARING SLEEVE Q2 2

ALUMINUM SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

1.2

1.4

1.5

1.1

1.6

2.4

2.2
2.1

2.6

2.5
2.3

1.3

2.2

1.7

2.4

1.7

1.7

1.7

1.7

2.4

1.6



4.1.2

4.1.14.1.3

4.2.5 4.2.44.2.1 4.2.24.2.3

2.52.4

2.6

6

7

2.7
2.8

2.3

5.3

2.9

3.5

3.4

3.6

2.2

3.2

3.3

3.1

3.6

2.1

2.5

5.1

8

9

2026 WIDE CHASSIS

5.2

1

4.2
4.1

4

2

3

5

10a 10b



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 YACH4251 STANDARD CHASSIS ASSEMBLY - ONE 1

2 YACH4250 SHORT CHASSIS ASSEMBLY - ONE 1

2.1 YPCH4001 2026 YETI SHORT CHASSIS 1

2.2 YPCH4071 LEFT REAR SUSPENSION MOUNT PLATE 1

2.3 YPCH4072 RIGHT REAR SUSPENSION MOUNT PLATE 1

2.4 YPHW2578 RIVET, 3/16", SS 16

2.5 YPCH2553BL SUSPENSION MOUNT PLATE, FRONT M10 2

2.6 YPHW1598 RN, M5-0.8X9.4MM, ZP 2

2.7 YPCH3419 BREAK LINE PROTECTOR 1

2.8 1083-00-0067 DO NOT LOOSEN STICKER 1

2.9 YPHW3190 PUSH IN CHRISTMAS TREE 7

3 YACH4193 BUMPER ASSEMBLY WIDE 1

3.1 YPCH1175 BUMPER, FORMED PLATE 1

3.2 YPCH1176 BUMPER, MOLDED HANDLE 1

3.3 YPCH1179XX BUMPER, YETI INSERT - 1

3.4 YPCH3136 NUT PLATE, BUMPER ASSY - RH 1

3.5 YPCH3125 NUT PLATE, BUMPER ASSY - LH 1

3.6 YPHW1573 HSBS, M5-0.8X12MM, TI 24

4 YACH4025XX BELT DEFLECTOR ASSY WITH COVER ASSY - FR/MT 1

4.1 YACH1107XX COVER, SYNCRODRIVE, ASSY 1

4.1.1 YACH4025XX SYNCRODRIVE COVER 1

4.1.2 YPHW1676 1/4 TURN FASTENER, 27MM 4

4.1.3 YPHW1586 1/4 TURN FASTENER PUSH ON RETAINER S/S 4

4.2 YACH4024 BELT DEFLECTOR ASSY NO COVER - FR/MT 1

4.2.1 YPCH3353 BELT DEFLECTOR, SYNCRODRIVE 1

4.2.2 YPCH1643 BELT TENSION DECAL 1

4.2.3 1083-00-8302 STICKER-WARNING 1

4.2.4 YPHW1348 1/4 TURN RECEPTACLE 4

4.2.5 YPHW1769 HSLS, M5-0.8X16MM, TI 6

5 YAAC1786 S-KIT - YETI UTILITY CONTAINER MOUNT 1

5.1 YPAC1733 FOAM, UTILITY CONTAINER MOUNT 1

5.2 YPAC1628 MOUNT, YETI CAN 1

5.3 YPHW2302 HSBS, M5-0.8X10MM, TI 7

6 YPCH1578 CHAIN SLIDER 1

7 YPHW1573 HSBS, M5-0.8X12MM, TI 2

8 YPCH1969 SERIAL NUMBER TAG 1

9 YPHW1336 1/8 RIVET 2

10a YADC4198XX DECAL MY26 SHORT 1

10b YADC4199XX DECAL MY26 STANDARD 1

2026 WIDE CHASSIS



2.1.1 2.1.22.1.3

2.2.5 2.2.42.2.1

4.3

4.1

4.5

4.2

4.4

3.1

3.5

3.2

3.3

3.4

1.2

1.4

6
7

1.31.7

5.3
8

9

4.6

3.6

3.6

1.8

1.6

2.2.3

1

2.2.2

1.5

5.1

5.2

5

4

3

2.1
2.2

2

2026 SS CHASSIS

10



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 YACH3931 S-KIT CHASSIS ASSEMBLY - 120SS -129SS 1

1.1 YPCH3000 CHASSIS YETI, NARROW 1

1.2 YPCH3419 BREAK LINE PROTECTOR 1

1.3 YPCH2553CL SUSPENSION MOUNT PLATE, FRONT M10 2

1.4 YPHW1598 RN, M5-0.8X9.4MM, ZP 2

1.5 YPHW3190 PUSH IN CHRISTMAS TREE 4

1.6 1083-00-0067 DO NOT LOOSEN STICKER 1

1.7 YPHW2578 RIVET, 3/16", SS 16

1.8 YPCH2554 SUSPENSION MOUNT PLATE, REAR M10 2

2 YACH4197XX BELT DEFLECTOR ASSY WITH COVER ASSY - SS 1

2.1 YACH1107XX COVER, SYNCRODRIVE, ASSY 1

2.1.1 YACH4025XX SYNCRODRIVE COVER 1

2.1.2 YPHW1676 1/4 TURN FASTENER, 27MM 4

2.1.3 YPHW1586 1/4 TURN FASTENER PUSH ON RETAINER S/S 4

2.2 YACH4196 BELT DEFLECTOR ASSY NO COVER ASSY - SS 1

2.2.1 YPCH3354 BELT DEFLECTOR SS, SYNCRODRIVE 1

2.2.2 YPCH1643 BELT TENSION DECAL 1

2.2.3 1083-00-8302 STICKER-WARNING 1

2.2.4 YPHW1348 1/4 TURN RECEPTACLE 4

2.2.5 YPHW1769 HSLS, M5-0.8X16MM, TI 6

3 YACH4195 BUMPER ASSEMBLY SS STANDARD 1

3.1 YPCH2300 BUMPER, FORMED PLATE 1

3.2 YPCH2301 BUMPER, MOLDED HANDLE 1

3.3 YPCH1179XX BUMPER, YETI INSERT - 1

3.4 YPCH3136 NUT PLATE, BUMPER ASSY - RH 1

3.5 YPCH3125 NUT PLATE, BUMPER ASSY - LH 1

3.6 YPHW1573 HSBS, M5-0.8X12MM, TI 23

4 YACH4194 BUMPER ASSEMBLY SS RACE 1

4.1 YPDC3144 YETI - FOAM 1

4.2 YPCH3166 NUT PLATE, BUMPER ASSY 1

4.3 YPCH3165 BUMPER, RIGHT HANDLE 1

4.4 YPCH3164 BUMPER, LEFT HANDLE 1

4.5 YPCH3163 BUMPER, FORMED PLATE 1

4.6 YPHW1573 HSBS, M5-0.8X12MM, TI 14

5 YAAC1786 S-KIT - YETI UTILITY CONTAINER MOUNT 1

5.1 YPAC1733 FOAM, UTILITY CONTAINER MOUNT 1

5.2 YPAC1628 MOUNT, YETI CAN 1

5.3 YPHW2302 HSBS, M5-0.8X10MM, TI 7

6 YPCH1578 CHAIN SLIDER 1

7 YPHW1573 HSBS, M5-0.8X12MM, TI 2

8 YPCH1969 SERIAL NUMBER TAG 1

9 YPHW1336 1/8 RIVET 2

10 YADC4199XX DECAL MY26 STANDARD 1

2026 SS CHASSIS



6 16 26 25 13 15 3 14727

18

21

2

5

11

19

10

9

8

4

1

20

22

23

24

17

12

 1:4

3 4 1

2

5

BIKE MOUNT ASSEMBLY

12

16

15

18

14

14

14

18

16



ITEM PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YPBM1833 BIKE MOUNT PLATE, LH, 2.2 10MM - BLACK 1

2 YPBM1834 BIKE MOUNT PLATE, RH, 2.2 10MM - BLACK 1

3 YPBM3201 STRUT MOUNT BLOCK, M10 1

4 YPBM1831 TUNNEL SIDE PLATE 2.2, LH - CLEAR 1

5 YPBM3157 TUNNEL SIDE PLATE 2.2, RH - CLEAR 1

6 YPDR1130 BOLT, ECCENTRIC CAM 1

7 YPBM3139 CROSS BAR, HD 2

8 YPBM3215 ECCENTRIC CAM, LH 1

9 YPBM3220 ECCENTRIC, CROSS TUBE 1

10 YPBM3226 ECCENTRIC CAM, RH 1

11 YPHW1712 DP, 3/16"-5/8", ALLOY STEEL 2

12 YPBM3112 NUT PLATE, CROSS BAR ASSY 2

13 YPBM3114 NUT PLATE, TUNNEL PLATE, RH 1

14 YPHW1897 HFCS,M8-1.25X25MM, TI 9 25 NM

15 YPHW2628 HFCS,M8-1.25X16MM,TI 4 25 NM

16 YPHW1895 HFCS,M10-1.25X32MM,TI 3 41 NM

17 YPHW1599 HFCS,M10-1.25X110M, TI 1 55 NM

18 YPHW1001 HFCS,M8-1.25X20MM,TI 4 25 NM

19 YPHW1129 TN,M8-1.25, TI 2

20 YABM3202 BIKE MOUNT - LH ADAPTOR ASSY 1

21 YABM3203 BIKE MOUNT - RH ADAPTOR ASSY 1

22 YPBM1748 CHAIN PROTECTOR, BIKE ADAPTER, 2.1 1

23 YPHW1798 SPRING, CHAIN TENSIONER - HEAVY (RED STR) 1

24 YPHW1593 FN,M16-1.5,TI 1 61 NM

25 YPHW1059 SLN,M10-1.25, TI 1

26 YPBM3206 UNTHREADED BUMPER, 11/16'' O.D 1

27 YPHW1012 HSCS,M6-1.0X25MM,TI 2 9 NM

ITEM PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YPBM4033 STRUT BLOCK STARKVARG 1

2 YPBM4028 BIKE MOUNT PLATE STARKVARG LH 1

3 YPBM4029 BIKE MOUNT PLATE STARKVARG RH 1

4 YPHW4249 HFCS,M10-1.25X52MM,TI 1 41 NM

5 YPHW1059 SLN,M10-1.25, TI 1

STARKVARG BIKE MOUNT PLATES

BIKE MOUNT ASSEMBLY



21

20

13

10

12
15

14

17

18

11

16

6
4

5
8

19

9

2

3

7

1

28

22

35

26

31

25

24

27

34

33

32

36

WIDE DRIVE ASSEMBLY

21

4

21



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YPDR3401 DRIVESHAFT 1-1/16 1

2 YPDR1049 BEARING HOLDER, DRIVE SHAFT LH 1

3 YPDR2109 NUT PLATE, DRIVE PLATE 1,1 1

4 YPDR1260 6205 BEARING  52OD 25ID 2

5 YPHW1282 IRR, 2,00'' 2

6 YPHW4018 HSFS,M8-1.25X18MM, TI, T40 11 20 NM

7 YPDR4023 SPROCKET 5T, 3.5" PITCH, INT/EXT 2

8 YPHW1057 W,1.50X1.0X0.125,SS 2

9 YPDR2147BK GEARS, SYNCRODRIVE 28MM 47T BLACK 1

10 YPHW1418 IRR, 1-1/8 1

11 YPHW1591 CB, M10-1.25X45MM CARRIAGE, TI 1

12 YPDR1566 6200 BEARING 1

13 YPHW1059 SLN,M10-1.25, TI 1 50 NM

14 YPDR1615 BELT DEFLECTION GAUGE 1

15 YPDR1838 IDLER WHEEL 2'' FLANGED, 28MM - BLACK 1

16 YPHW1043 HCS,M8-1.25X45MM, TI 1

17 YPHW1760 HN, M8-1.25, 8, TI, 12MM HEAD,JIS 1

18 YPDR1319 SYNCRODRIVE BELT TENSIONER 1

19 YPDR2141BK GEARS, SYNCRODRIVE 28MM 41T BLACK 1

20 YPDR1792 BELT, MITSUBOSHI GIGA TORQUE
896MMX28MM, 1

21 YPHW1034 HFCS,M12-1.25X20MM, TI 3 61 NM

22 YPDR4060-1 JACK SHAFT, SYNCRO DRIVE 1

23 YPDR4060-2 JACK SHAFT, RING 1

24 YPDR3001 BEARING HOUSING, ADJUSTABLE 1

25 YPDR3002 ANGLE 2

26 YPDR3405 BUSHING 1

27 YPDR1259 6304 BEARING  52OD 20ID 1

28 YPDR3106 DRIVE SIDE PEM PLATE 1

29 1279-05-0002 M5 PEM NUT 3

30 1279-08-0002 M8 PEM NUT 7

31 YPDR3117 NUT PLATE, TUNNEL PLATE ASSY, LH 1

32 YPDR1051 BEARING HOLDER JACKSHAFT 1

33 YPDR2110 COVER, TENSIONER BOLT 1

34 YPHW1897 HFCS,M8-1.25X25MM, TI 4 25 NM

35 YPDR1724 SPROCKET 16T - 15 SPLINES 1

36 YPDR3003  SPROCKET 7T, 2.86 PITCH, INT/EXT 2

WIDE DRIVE ASSEMBLY



20

19

12

9

11
14

13

16

17

10

15

6
4

5
7

18

8

2

3

1

33

25

32

34

35

23

28

22

21

24

31

30

29

SS DRIVE ASSEMBLY

20

4

6

20



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YPDR3003 SPROCKET 7T, 2.86 PITCH, INT/EXT 2

2 YPDR1049 BEARING HOLDER, DRIVE SHAFT LH 1

3 YPDR2109 NUT PLATE, DRIVE PLATE 1,1 1

4 YPDR1260 6205 BEARING  52OD 25ID 2

5 YPHW1282 IRR, 2,00'' 2

6 YPHW4018 HSFS,M8-1.25X18MM, TI, T40 11 20 NM

7 YPHW1057 W,1.50X1.0X0.125,SS 2

8 YPDR2147BK GEARS, SYNCRODRIVE 28MM 47T BLACK 1

9 YPHW1418 IRR, 1-1/8 1

10 YPHW1591 CB, M10-1.25X45MM CARRIAGE, TI 1

11 YPDR1566 6200 BEARING 1

12 YPHW1059 SLN,M10-1.25, TI 1 50 NM

13 YPDR1615 BELT DEFLECTION GAUGE 1

14 YPDR1838 IDLER WHEEL 2'' FLANGED, 28MM - BLACK 1

15 YPHW1043 HCS,M8-1.25X45MM, TI 1

16 YPHW1760 HN, M8-1.25, 8, TI, 12MM HEAD,JIS 1

17 YPDR1319 SYNCRODRIVE BELT TENSIONER 1

18 YPDR2141BK GEARS, SYNCRODRIVE 28MM 41T BLACK 1

19 YPDR1792 BELT, MITSUBOSHI GIGA TORQUE
896MMX28MM, 1

20 YPHW1034 HFCS,M12-1.25X20MM, TI 3 61 NM

21 YPDR3001 BEARING HOUSING, ADJUSTABLE 1

22 YPDR3002 ANGLE 2

23 YPDR3405 BUSHING 1

24 YPDR1259 6304 BEARING  52OD 20ID 1

25 YPDR3106 DRIVE SIDE PEM PLATE 1

26 1279-05-0002 M5 PEM NUT 3

27 1279-08-0002 M8 PEM NUT 7

28 YPDR3117 NUT PLATE, TUNNEL PLATE ASSY, LH 1

29 YPDR1051 BEARING HOLDER JACKSHAFT 1

30 YPDR2110 COVER, TENSIONER BOLT 1

31 YPHW1897 HFCS,M8-1.25X25MM, TI 4 25 NM

32 YPDR2362 JACKSHAFT SS, TI 1

33 YPDR2318 DRIVE SHAFT, 1 1/16" HEX, NARROW, TI 1

34 YPHW1657 ERR, 1,00" (#100) 1

35 YPDR2402 SPROCKET 14T - 15 SPLINES 1

SS DRIVE ASSEMBLY



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YADR4085 YETI BRAKE SYSTEM ASSEMBLY 120MM 1

1.1 YPDR4079 BRAKE CALIPER 120MM 1

1.2 YPDR4086 BRAKE PADS PAIR 120MM 2

1.3 YPDR4088 PIN BRAKE PAD 120MM 1

1.4 YPDR4089 BANJO BOLT 120MM 1

1.5 YPDR4254 SILICONE BRAKE COVER 1

1.6 YPDR4090 BRAKE LINE 120MM 1

1.7 YADR4094 MASTER, LIGHTWEIGHT BRAKE 1

1.7.1 YPDR4078 MASTER CYLINDER 120MM 1

1.7.2 YPDR4077 BRAKE LEVER 120MM 1

1.7.3 YPDR4076 MASTER PERCH MOUNT 120MM 1

2 YPDR4080 HUB BRAKE 120MM 1

3 YPDR4082 COVER BRAKE ROTOR 120MM 1

4 YPDR4083 GUARD BRAKE CALIPER 120MM 1

5 YPDR4084 ADAPTER MOUNT BRAKE CALIPER  120MM 1

6 YPHW4021 HFCS, M5-8X8MM, TI 8 5 NM

7 YPHW4020 HFCS, M6-1.0X16MM, TI 2

8 YPDR3402 SPACER, BRAKE HUB 1

9 YPDR4081 DISC BRAKE 120MM 1

10 YPHW1342 ERR, 1-1/16'' 1

11 YPDR1259 6304 BEARING  52OD 20ID 1

12 YPHW1282 IRR, 2,00'' 1

13 YPHW1034 HFCS,M12-1.25X20MM, TI 1 61 NM

14 YPDR3027 NUT PLATE, BRAKE 1

15 YPDR1040 BEARING HOLDER, BRAKE SIDE 1

16 YPHW1036 HSFS,M8-1.25X35MM,TI 6 25 NM

1.7.2

1.7.1
1.7.3

1.2

7

1.1

1.6

5
1.4

6
10

9
2

4
14

15
11

12
16

13

8

LIGHTWEIGHT BRAKE ASSEMBLY

1.3

1.5

3
6



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YADR3074 BRAKE SHIELD ASSY 1

1.1 YPDR3004 BRAKE SHIELD COVER 2

1.2 YADR3029 DISC BRAKE GUARD W/PEMS ASSY 1

2 YADR3201 CALIPER ASSEMBLY BILLET 1

2.1 YPDR2390 CALIPER, INNER HALF 1

2.2 YPDR2391 CALIPER, OUTER HALF 1

2.3 YPDR2392 CALIPER, PISTON 2

2.4 YPDR2396 SPRING, BRAKE PAD 2

2.5 YPDR3041 BRAKE PAD YETI, TYPE 137 2

2.6 YPDR3238 BRAKE SEAL 2

2.7 YPHW2398 O-RING 2

2.8 YPDR3239 FOAM RUBBER BRAKE SHIELD 1

2.9 YPDR3235 FOAM RUBBER BRAKE SHIELD 1

2.10 YPHW2397LB HSSS, M5-0.8X6MMX25MM, 12,9, ZP 2

2.11 YPHW1008 HSCS,M8-1.25X25MM,TI 2 25 NM

2.12 7086-00-9016 S-KIT, BLEEDER SCREW 1

2.13 1086-00-9185 BRAKE, LINE ASSY, 78'' STRAIGHT X 20° BANGO 1

2.14 YPDR1564 COPPER WASHER, BRAKE SYSTEM 2

2.15 YPHW1844 BANJO BOLT,M10-1.25X18MM, TI 1

3 YPDR3089 BRAKE ROTOR 1

4 YPDR1976 HUB, BRAKE ROTOR 1

5 YPHW4020 HFCS, M6-1.0X16MM, TI 4

6 1093-00-7025 SEAL - WHEEL UTV 1

7 YPDR3259 SPACER, BRAKE HUB - SS 1

8 YPHW1342 ERR, 1-1/16'' 1

9 YPDR1259 6304 BEARING  52OD 20ID 1

10 YPHW1282 IRR, 2,00'' 1

11 YPHW1034 HFCS,M12-1.25X20MM, TI 1 61 NM

12 YPDR3027 NUT PLATE, BRAKE 1

13 YPDR1040 BEARING HOLDER, BRAKE SIDE 1

14 YPHW1036 HSFS,M8-1.25X35MM,TI 6 25 NM

2.9 2.8 2.4 2.5

2.15

2.14

2.13

2.11 2.2 2.6 2.3 2.1 2.12

2.10

5

6

8 3

1.1

1.2
4 7

12 13 9 10 14 11

BILLET BRAKE ASSEMBLY



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YPDR1259 6304 BEARING  52OD 20ID 1

2 YPHW1282 IRR, 2,00'' 1

3 YPHW1034 HFCS,M12-1.25X20MM, TI 1 61 NM

4 YADR3952 S-KIT BRAKE UPGRADE, HAYES 1

4.1 YPDR3124 ROTOR HUB 1

4.2 YPDR3109 BRAKE ROTOR 1

4.3 YPDR3118 FOAM RUBBER BRAKE SHIELD 1

4.4 YPDR3128 OUTER BRAKE SHIELD, COVER 1

4.5 YPDR3402 SPACER, BRAKE HUB 1

4.6 1086-00-9073 BRAKE, SYSTEM ASSY, 78'' 1

4.6.1 7086-00-9013 S-KIT, BRAKE LINE FASTENERS 2

4.6.2 7086-00-9017 S-KIT, MASTER CYLINDER - RH 1

4.6.3 7086-00-9011 S-KIT, BREAK PADS 1

4.6.4 7086-00-9010 S-KIT, BRAKE CALIPER 1

4.6.5 1086-00-9185 BRAKE LINE ASS’Y, 1847 MM 1

4.6.6 7086-00-9025 S-KIT, MASTER CYLINDER, CLAMP 1

4.6.7 7086-00-9033 S-KIT, BRAKE LEVER 1

4.7 YPDR3127 BRAKE CARRIER 1

4.8 YPDR3108 BRAKE SIDE OUTER PLATE 1

4.9 YPDR3111 FOAM RUBBER BRAKE SHIELD 1

4.10 YPDR3134 BRAKE SHIELD 1

4.11 1051-00-9063 SPACER, BRAKE SHIELD 2

4.12 1035-08-A070 HFCS, M8-1.25X70, 10.9, ZP, TL, IFI536 2 33 NM

4.13 1035-06-A016 HFCS, M6-1.0X16MM, 10.9, ZP, TL, IFI536 6 14 NM

4.14 YPHW3127 ERR, 1-1/16'' (INVERTED) 1

4.15 1049-08-1040 HSFS, M8-1.25X40, 10.9, ZP, DIN7991 4 25 NM

4.15
3

4.8
2

1
4.7

4.5
4.4

4.14.2
4.134.14

4.3

4.11

4.12

4.9
4.10

4.6.4

HAYES BRAKE ASSEMBLY

4.6.1

4.6.3

4.6.7

4.6.6

4.6.2

4.6.5

4.6.1



ITEM PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 7086-00-9013 S-KIT, BRAKE LINE FASTENERS 2

2 7086-00-9017 S-KIT, MASTER CYLINDER - RH 1

3 7086-00-9011 S-KIT, BREAK PADS 1

4 7086-00-9010 S-KIT, BRAKE CALIPER 1

5 1086-00-9185 BRAKE LINE ASS’Y, 1847 MM 1

6 7086-00-9025 S-KIT, MASTER CYLINDER, CLAMP 1

7 7086-00-9033 S-KIT, BRAKE LEVER 1

8 1086-00-9073 BRAKE, SYSTEM ASSY, 78" 1

HAYES BRAKE, SYSTEM ASSY, 78"

1086-00-9073

8

2
7

6

3

4

1

5



2.17
2.15

2.14
2.18 2.11 2.12 2.21 2.13

2.102.9
2.8

2.16
2.5

2.1
2.6

2.20

2.7
2.19

2.2
2.17

2.3

3.4

2.22

3.8

3.12

3.9

3.10

3.13

3.3

3.6

3.11

3.1

3.5

3.2

1.8

1.7

1.6

1.4

1.9

1.1

1.12 1.10 1.111.2

3.7

1.3

1.5

2.4

1.13

ONE SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

4.3

4.2

4.1

1.6

2.16

2.16

2.16

1.6



ITEM PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YASU4225 FRONT ARM ASSEMBLY 1

1.1 YPSU2556 371.5 MM SHAFT 1

1.2 YPSU4228 YETI FRONT A-ARM TUBE 1

1.3 YPSU4226 LEFT DROP A-ARM 1

1.4 YPSU4227 RIGHT DROP A-ARM 1

1.5 YPSU4229 FRONT A-ARM CROSS BAR 1

1.6 YPHW4061 SHCS, M6-1 X 22, TI 8 9 NM

1.7 YPHW4052 IGUS J350FM-1618-17 2

1.8 YPHW4053 IGUS GTM-16-28-010 2

1.9 YPHW4055 IGUS GFM-1620-17 2

1.10 YPSU4230 A-ARM PROTECTOR 2

1.11 YPHW2265 HSBS, M5-0.8X20MM, TI 2 4.5 NM

1.12 YPHW1597 FNN,M5-0.8, 8, TI 2

1.13 YPHW2712 HFCS,M10-1.25X30MM,TI 2 41 NM

2 YASU4210 REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY 1

2.1 YPSU4211 ROCKER ARM SHAFT 1

2.2 YPSU4213 REAR ROCKER ARM SPACER 2

2.3 YPSU4212 ROCKER ARM TUBE 1

2.4 YPSU4215 LEFT REAR ROCKER ARM 1

2.5 YPSU4216 RIGHT REAR ROCKER ARM 1

2.6 YPHW4050 IGUS JFM-2026-25 2

2.7 YPSU4214 BOGIE WHEEL 6.375" 2

2.8 YPSU4217 REAR KEYED SHAFT M6 3

2.9 YPSU4218 REAR KEYED SHAFT M8 1

2.10 YPSU4220 REAR ROCKER ARM CONNECTOR 1

2.11 YPSU4219 KEYED ROCKER BUSHING 2

2.12 YPHW4051 IGUS J350FM-1618-12 2

2.13 YPHW4053 IGUS GTM-16-28-010 2

2.14 YPSU4221 ROCKER ARM CROSS SHAFT 1

2.15 YPHW4052 IGUS J350FM-1618-17 2

2.16 YPHW4062 SHCS, M6-1 X 18 T40, TI 11 9 NM

2.17 YPHW2712 HFCS,M10-1.25X30MM,TI 4 41 NM

2.18 YPHW4064 SHCS, M8-1.25 X 30,TI 2 25 NM

2.19 YPHW1987 O-RING #018 2

2.20 YPSU3156 O-RING, 1/16, 9/16 ID, 11/16 OD 2

2.21 YPSU4042 ROCKER ARM BUMP STOP 2

2.22 YPHW4068 HHCS, M8 - M6-1 FLUSH ROCKER ARM BOLT 1 9 NM

ONE SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY



ITEM PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

3 YASU4201 SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY 1

3.1 YPHW4059 SPIRAL RETAINING RING ID28MM 2

3.2 YPHW4058 SPLIT SPHERICAL 2

3.3 YPSU4204 SHOCK LINK RIGHT 1

3.4 YPSU4203 SHOCK LINK LEFT 1

3.5 YPSU4202 SHOCK CROSS BAR 1

3.6 YPSU4200 FOX FLOAT EXTENDED SHOCK 1

3.7 YPSU4205 ROCKER ARM SHOCK SHAFT MOUNT 1

3.8 YPSU4206 ROCKER ARM SHOCK SHAFT BUSHING 1

3.9 YPHW4070 O RING -114 2

3.10 YPHW4063 SHCS, M6-1 X 13 T40, TI 1 9 NM

3.11 YPHW1895 HFCS,M10-1.25X32MM,TI 2 41 NM

3.12 YPHW2388 COM 8 SPHERICAL BEARING 1

3.13 YPHW1008 HSCS,M8-1.25X25MM,TI 1 25 NM

4 YASU4235 LIMITER STRAP ASM 1

4.1 YPSU4236 LIMITER STRAP 1

4.2 YPHW4239 M8 CARRIAGE BOLT LIMIT STRAP 2 25 NM

4.3 YPHW4240 M8 FLANGE NUT 2

ONE SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY



2.17
2.15

2.14
2.18 2.11 2.12 2.21 2.13

2.102.9
2.8

2.16
2.5

2.1
2.6

2.20

2.7
2.19

2.2
2.17

2.3

3.4

2.22

3.8

3.12

3.9

3.10

3.13

3.3

3.6

3.11

3.1

3.5

3.2

1.8

1.7

1.6

1.4

1.9

1.2

1.12 1.10 1.111.1

3.7

1.3

1.5

2.4

1.13

ONE SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY SS

4.3

4.2

4.1

1.6

2.16

2.16

1.6



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YASU4191 FRONT ARM ASSEMBLY SS 1

1.1 YPSU4257 YETI FRONT A-ARM TUBE 1

1.2 YPSU2498 317.63 MM SHAFT 1

1.3 YPSU4226 LEFT DROP A-ARM 1

1.4 YPSU4227 RIGHT DROP A-ARM 1

1.5 YPSU4229 FRONT A-ARM CROSS BAR 1

1.6 YPHW4061 SHCS, M6-1 X 22, TI 8 9 NM

1.7 YPHW4052 IGUS J350FM-1618-17 2

1.8 YPHW4053 IGUS GTM-16-28-010 2

1.9 YPHW4055 IGUS GFM-1620-17 2

1.10 YPSU4230 A-ARM PROTECTOR 2

1.11 YPHW2265 HSBS, M5-0.8X20MM, TI 2 4.5 NM

1.12 YPHW1597 FNN,M5-0.8, 8, TI 2

1.13 YPHW2712 HFCS,M10-1.25X30MM,TI 2 41 NM

2 YASU4192 REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY 1

2.1 YPSU4260 SS ONE ROCKER ARM SHAFT 1

2.2 YPSU4259 REAR ROCKER ARM SPACER 2

2.3 YPSU4212 ROCKER ARM TUBE 1

2.4 YPSU4215 LEFT REAR ROCKER ARM 1

2.5 YPSU4216 RIGHT REAR ROCKER ARM 1

2.6 YPHW4050 IGUS JFM-2026-25 2

2.7 YPSU4214 BOGIE WHEEL 6.375" 2

2.8 YPSU4217 REAR KEYED SHAFT M6 3

2.9 YPSU4218 REAR KEYED SHAFT M8 1

2.10 YPSU4220 REAR ROCKER ARM CONNECTOR 1

2.11 YPSU4219 KEYED ROCKER BUSHING 2

2.12 YPHW4051 IGUS J350FM-1618-12 2

2.13 YPHW4053 IGUS GTM-16-28-010 2

2.14 YPSU4221 ROCKER ARM CROSS SHAFT 1

2.15 YPHW4052 IGUS J350FM-1618-17 2

2.16 YPHW4062 SHCS, M6-1 X 18 T40, TI 11 9 NM

2.17 YPHW2712 HFCS,M10-1.25X30MM,TI 4 41 NM

2.18 YPHW4064 SHCS, M8-1.25 X 30,TI 2 25 NM

2.19 YPHW1987 O-RING #018 2

2.20 YPSU3156 O-RING, 1/16, 9/16 ID, 11/16 OD 2

2.21 YPSU4042 ROCKER ARM BUMP STOP 2

2.22 YPHW4068 HHCS, M8 - M6-1 FLUSH ROCKER ARM BOLT 1 9 NM

ONE SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY SS



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

3 YASU4201 SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY 1

3.1 YPHW4059 SPIRAL RETAINING RING ID28MM 2

3.2 YPHW4058 SPLIT SPHERICAL 2

3.3 YPSU4204 SHOCK LINK RIGHT 1

3.4 YPSU4203 SHOCK LINK LEFT 1

3.5 YPSU4202 SHOCK CROSS BAR 1

3.6 YPSU4200 FOX FLOAT EXTENDED SHOCK 1

3.7 YPSU4205 ROCKER ARM SHOCK SHAFT MOUNT 1

3.8 YPSU4206 ROCKER ARM SHOCK SHAFT BUSHING 1

3.9 YPHW4070 O RING -114 2

3.10 YPHW4063 SHCS, M6-1 X 13 T40, TI 1 9 NM

3.11 YPHW1895 HFCS,M10-1.25X32MM,TI 2 41 NM

3.12 YPHW2388 COM 8 SPHERICAL BEARING 1

3.13 YPHW1008 HSCS,M8-1.25X25MM,TI 1 25 NM

4 YASU4235 LIMITER STRAP ASM 1

4.1 YPSU4236 LIMITER STRAP 1

4.2 YPHW4239 M8 CARRIAGE BOLT LIMIT STRAP 2 25 NM

4.3 YPHW4240 M8 FLANGE NUT 2

ONE SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY SS CONTINUED



ONE RAIL ASSEMBLY

28 24 29

27

22

25

26

21 23

30a
18

13
6

14
31a

10

19
16

17
20

8

4

7

9

2aa

11

12

1

15

3

5

2b

31b

30b

32

7



ONE RAIL ASSEMBLY

XX COLOR
BK BLACK

BL BLUE

CL CLEAR

GN GREEN

OR ORANGE

RD RED

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YPSU2441 SHAFT, RAIL CROSS TIES 1

2a YPSU3221 126/129 GRAPHITE SLIDE 2

3 YPSU1878 BUMPER, REAR BOTTOMING 2

4 YPSU4231 DUAL SHEAR SHOCK Y ARM 2

5 YPSU4241 FRONT BUMP STOP 2

6 YPSU2443 RAIL TIP LOW PROFILE 2

7 YPHW1001 HFCS,M8-1.25X20MM,TI 4 25 NM

8 YPHW1617 HSBS, M5-0.8X35MM, TI 2 4.5 NM

9 YPHW3296 HSBS, M5-0.8X25MM, TI 2 4.5 NM

10 YPHW2265 HSBS, M5-0.8X20MM, TI 2 4.5 NM

11 YPHW4062 SHCS, M6-1 X 18 T40, TI 2 9 NM

12 YPHW4066 SHCS, M10-1.25X22MM, TI 2 25 NM

13 YPHW1597 FNN,M5-0.8, 8, TI 6

14 YPHW1254 PHILLIPS SCREW M6-0.3-1.81X16MM 2

15 YPSU4232 CENTER BOGIE WHEEL SHAFT 1

16 YPSU1217 WHEEL 3.350" ASSEMBLY 4

17 YPHW3396 20MM SNAP RING 4

18 YPSU4237 LIMITER STRAP CROSS SHAFT 1

19 YPSU3250 ANTI STAB, BEARING HOLDER 2

20 YPHW1008 HSCS,M8-1.25X25MM,TI 2 25 NM

21 YPSU2361 SUSPENSION AXLE, 5.5" WIDE OCL 7075 1

22 YPSU2504 REAR AXLE COLLAR 2

23 YPSU1901 WHEEL, REAR TRACK WHEEL, 200MM 2

24 YPSU1808 REAR AXLE ADJUSTER 2

25 YPHW1361 HN, M12-1.5, TI, REAR AXLE NUT 2 50 NM

26 YPHW1928 E CLIP, 5/16", SS 2

27 YPHW1067 HFCS,M6-1.0X12MM, TI 4 9 NM

28 YPHW1640 HFCS, M6-1.0X75MM, TI 2

29 YPHW1695 O-RING (# 009) 2

30a YPSU4242XX 126"/129" RAIL LEFT 1

31a YPSU4243XX 126"/129" RAIL RIGHT 1

32 YASU3253 ANTI STAB WHEEL ASSEMBLY

2a YPSU3222 137 GRAPHITE SLIDE 2

30b YPSU4244XX 137" RAIL  LEFT 1

31b YPSU4245XX 137" RAIL RIGHT 1



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1a YASU4043XX ONE RAIL ASSEMBLY 126/129 1

2 YASU4225 FRONT ARM ASSEMBLY 1

3 YASU4210 REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY 1

4 YASU4201 SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY 1

5 YASU4235 LIMITER STRAP ASM 1

1b YASU4044XX ONE RAIL ASSEMBLY 137

4

5

2

3

1a

ONE SKID COMPLETE

XX COLOR

BK BLACK

BL BLUE

CL CLEAR

GN GREEN

OR ORANGE

RD RED



ITEM PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1A YASU3280  SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT - ELKA STAGE 5 1

1B YASU3352  SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT - ELKA STAGE 3 1

2A YASU3291 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR - ELKA STAGE 5 1

2B YASU3351 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR - ELKA STAGE 3 1

3 YPSU3251 SHOCK HEAD SLEEVE BEARING 2

4 YPSU3254 MAIN SPRING, FRONT SHOCK 1

5 YPSU3910 PRELOAD RING 1

6 YPSU3911  SPRING CLIP 1

7 YPSU3915  RING BOLT 1

8 YPSU3917  PLASTIC SPACER 2

9 YPSU3921  MAIN SPRING, REAR SHOCK 1

10 YPSU3926  O-RING 2

11 YPSU3927  SPACER 2

3

7

11

10

8

3

7

4

9

6

5

5

6

1A 1B 2A 2B

ELKA SHOCK ABSORBERS



22

25

23

24

11

10

21

11
10

26

1A

3

5

4

6

21

14

19
15

18
17

12
16

13

20

2A

5

3
4

6
10

8

7

9

11

FR/MT ELKA SUSPENSION 3/5

17



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1A YASU3280 SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT - ELKA STAGE 5 1

2A YASU3291 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR - ELKA STAGE 5 1

3 YPSU3418 SHOCK HEAD SPACER, T-BUSHING 4

4 YPSU3417 SHOCK HEAD SPACER 4

5 YPSU2380 LOWER SHOCK SHAFT SS, TI 2

6 YPHW1894 HFCS,M10-1.25X25MM,TI 4

7 YPSU3268 REACTOR ARM, ALUMINUM 2

8 YPSU3207 REACTOR ARM T-BUSHING 4

9 YPHW2366 WASHER, 1.50X0.315X0.062, PLASTIC 4

10 YPHW3211 FNN,M8-1.25,TI 5

11 YPHW3245 HFCS,M8-1.25X45MM,TI T40 5 30 NM

12 YPSU1381 REAR SHAFT INNER PLASTIC SHOCK SPACERS 2

13 YPSU3154 UPPER REAR SHAFT, X-MODEL 1

14 YPSU3152 BUSHING, SUSPENSION, SHORT 2

15 YPSU1217 WHEEL 3.350" ASSEMBLY 2

16 YPSU1384 UPPER SHAFT, INNER O-RING SEAL 2

17 YPSU1387 REACTOR NYLON BUSHING, UPPER SHAFT 4

18 YPSU1382 REAR SHAFT MIDDLE PLASTIC SPACER 2

19 YPHW1987 O-RING #018 2

20 YPSU3156 O-RING, 1/16, 9/16 ID, 11/16 OD 2

21 YPHW2712 HFCS,M10-1.25X30MM,TI 4

22 YPSU3301 YETI FRONT ARM, RACING, 312MM 1

23 YPSU2556 SUSPENSION FRONT UP ARM SHAFT, TI (M10) 1

24 YPSU3141 BUSHING, SUSPENSION 2

25 YPSU3315 A-ARM PROTECTOR 2

26 YPSU1371 FRONT ARM LOWER PIN, HARD ANODIZE 2

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1B YASU3352  SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT - ELKA STAGE 3

2B YASU3351 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR - ELKA STAGE 3

FR/MT ELKA SUSPENSION 3/5



23

26

24

25

3028292714

2

3

1713

16
18

19

22

21

15

20

10

4
11

7

10

12

6

5

8

9

13

ELKA SUSPENSION RAILS 3/5

31

1



XX COLOR

BK BLACK

BL BLUE

CL CLEAR

GN GREEN

OR ORANGE

RD RED

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YPSU1829XX ALUMINUM RAIL, 129" 2

2 YPSU3221 126/129 GRAPHITE SLIDE 2

3 YPSU3257 SHAFT, RAIL CROSS TIES SS - BLACK 1

4 YPSU2361 SUSPENSION AXLE, 5.5" WIDE OCL 7075 1

5 YPSU2504 REAR AXLE COLLAR 2

6 YPSU1901 WHEEL, REAR TRACK WHEEL, 200MM 2

7 YPSU1808 REAR AXLE ADJUSTER 2

8 YPHW1361 HN, M12-1.5, TI, REAR AXLE NUT 2 50 NM

9 YPHW1928 E CLIP, 5/16", SS 2

10 YPHW1067 HFCS,M6-1.0X12MM, TI 8 9 NM

11 YPHW1640 HFCS, M6-1.0X75MM, TI 2

12 YPHW1695 O-RING (# 009) 2

13 YPSU2443 RAIL TIP LOW PROFILE 2

14 YPHW1254 PHILLIPS SCREW M6-0.3-1.81X16MM 2

15 YPHW3296 HSBS, M5-0.8X25MM, TI 2

16 YPHW1617 HSBS, M5-0.8X35MM, TI 2

17 YPHW1597 FNN,M5-0.8, 8, TI 6

18 YPHW2265 HSBS, M5-0.8X20MM, TI 2

19 YPSU1877 BUMPER, FRONT BOTTOMING 2

20 YPSU1878 BUMPER, REAR BOTTOMING 2

21 YPSU1806 MOUNT, FRONT ARM - BLACK 2

22 YPSU1370 FRONT ARM, LOWER NYLON BUSHING 4

23 YPSU2650XX ALUMINUM RAIL, 120" 2

24 YPSU1837XX ALUMINUM RAIL, 137" 2

25 YPSU3222 137 GRAPHITE SLIDE 2

26 YPSU3223 120 GRAPHITE SLIDE 2

27 YPSU3250 ANTI STAB, BEARING HOLDER 2

28 YPHW3396 20MM SNAP RING 2

29 YPSU1217 WHEEL 3.350" ASSEMBLY 2

30 YPHW1008 HSCS,M8-1.25X25MM,TI 2 25 NM

ELKA SUSPENSION RAILS 3/5

31 YASU3253 ANTI STAB WHEEL ASSEMBLY



21

23

22

26

11

10

20

11
10

24

1A

3

5

4

6

20

25

18
14

17
16

12
15

13

19

2A

5

3
4

6
10

8

7

9

11

SS ELKA SUSPENSION 3/5

16



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1A YASU3280 SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT - ELKA STAGE 5 1

2A YASU3291 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR - ELKA STAGE 5 1

3 YPSU3418 SHOCK HEAD SPACER, T-BUSHING 4

4 YPSU3417 SHOCK HEAD SPACER 4

5 YPSU2380 LOWER SHOCK SHAFT SS, TI 2

6 YPHW1894 HFCS,M10-1.25X25MM,TI 4

7 YPSU3268 REACTOR ARM, ALUMINUM 2

8 YPSU3207 REACTOR ARM T-BUSHING 4

9 YPHW2366 WASHER, 1.50X0.315X0.062, PLASTIC 4

10 YPHW3211 FNN,M8-1.25,TI 5

11 YPHW3245 HFCS,M8-1.25X45MM,TI T40 5 30 NM

12 YPSU1381 REAR SHAFT INNER PLASTIC SHOCK SPACERS 2

13 YPSU3157 UPPER REAR SHAFT, SS MODEL 1

14 YPSU1217 WHEEL 3.350" ASSEMBLY 2

15 YPSU1384 UPPER SHAFT, INNER O-RING SEAL 2

16 YPSU1387 REACTOR NYLON BUSHING, UPPER SHAFT 4

17 YPSU3158 BUSHING, SUSPENSION, SHORT 2

18 YPHW1987 O-RING #018 2

19 YPSU3156 O-RING, 1/16, 9/16 ID, 11/16 OD 2

20 YPHW2712 HFCS,M10-1.25X30MM,TI 4

21 YPSU3301 YETI FRONT ARM, RACING, 312MM 1

22 YPSU2498 SUSPENSION FRONT ARM SHAFT SS, TI, HA 1

23 YPSU3315 A-ARM PROTECTOR 2

24 YPSU1371 FRONT ARM LOWER PIN, HARD ANODIZE 2

25 YPSU3159 BUSHING, SUSPENSION 2

26 YPSU1369 FRONT ARM, UPPER NYLON BUSHING 2

SS ELKA SUSPENSION 3/5

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1B YASU3352  SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT - ELKA STAGE 3

2B YASU3351 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR - ELKA STAGE 3



23

24

282627
25

14

12

1
17

13

1618

19

22

21

15

20

8

2
9

5

8

10

4

3
6

7

11

SS ELKA SUSPENSION RAILS 3/5

31



XX COLOR

BK BLACK

BL BLUE

CL CLEAR

GN GREEN

OR ORANGE

RD RED

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YPSU3257 SHAFT, RAIL CROSS TIES SS - BLACK 1

2 YPSU2361 SUSPENSION AXLE, 5.5" WIDE OCL 7075 1

3 YPSU2504 REAR AXLE COLLAR 2

4 YPSU1901 WHEEL, REAR TRACK WHEEL, 200MM 2

5 YPSU1808 REAR AXLE ADJUSTER 2

6 YPHW1361 HN, M12-1.5, TI, REAR AXLE NUT 2 50 NM

7 YPHW1928 E CLIP, 5/16", SS 2

8 YPHW1067 HFCS,M6-1.0X12MM, TI 8 9 NM

9 YPHW1640 HFCS, M6-1.0X75MM, TI 2

10 YPHW1695 O-RING (# 009) 2

11 YPSU1829XX ALUMINUM RAIL, 129" 2

12 YPSU3221 126/129 GRAPHITE SLIDE 2

13 YPSU2443 RAIL TIP LOW PROFILE 2

14 YPHW1254 PHILLIPS SCREW M6-0.3-1.81X16MM 2

15 YPHW3296 HSBS, M5-0.8X25MM, TI 2

16 YPHW1617 HSBS, M5-0.8X35MM, TI 2

17 YPHW1597 FNN,M5-0.8, 8, TI 6

18 YPHW2265 HSBS, M5-0.8X20MM, TI 2

19 YPSU1877 BUMPER, FRONT BOTTOMING 2

20 YPSU1878 BUMPER, REAR BOTTOMING 2

21 YPSU1806 MOUNT, FRONT ARM - BLACK 2

22 YPSU1370 FRONT ARM, LOWER NYLON BUSHING 4

23 YPSU2650XX ALUMINUM RAIL, 120" 2

24 YPSU3223 120 GRAPHITE SLIDE 2

25 YPSU3250 ANTI STAB, BEARING HOLDER 2

26 YPHW3396 20MM SNAP RING 2

27 YPSU1217 WHEEL 3.350" ASSEMBLY 2

28 YPHW1008 HSCS,M8-1.25X25MM,TI 2 25 NM

SS ELKA SUSPENSION RAILS 3/5

31 YASU3253 ANTI STAB WHEEL ASSEMBLY



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 1093-00-9398 TRACK - YETI 120SS (9398S) 1

2 1093-00-9397 TRACK - YETI 129SS (9397S) 1

3 1093-00-9460 TRACK - YETI 120 FR (9460S) 1

4 YPMT4022 TRACK, MTN.TOP 126", 3.25", 3.5" PITCH 1

5 1093-00-9459 TRACK - YETI 129 FR (9459S) 1

6 1093-00-9458 TRACK - YETI 137 MT (9458S) 1

1

3

5

6

4

TRACKS

2



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 YPDR1682 D.I.D. 62 LINK CHAIN 520 1

2 YPAC3439 SOCKET, ECCENTRIC NUT, 22MM-17MM 1

3 YPBM1748 CHAIN PROTECTOR, BIKE ADAPTER, 2.1 1

4 YPHW1798 SPRING, CHAIN TENSIONER - HEAVY (RED STR) 1

5 YPDR1792 BELT, MITSUBOSHI GIGA TORQUE 896MMX28MM, 1

7A YPSU4207 FOX SHOCK PUMP-300PSI 1

7B YPAC3030 S-KIT - TOOLS AND MANUAL ELKA 1

1

2

3

4

5

7B

7A

MY26 CARE PACKAGE



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YABM3202 BIKE MOUNT - LH ADAPTOR ASSY 1

2 YPBM3209 BIKE MOUNT, ADAPTER SLEEVE 2

3 YABM3203 BIKE MOUNT - RH ADAPTOR ASSY 1

4 YPHW1897 HFCS,M8-1.25X25MM, TI 2 25 NM

5 YPHW1001 HFCS,M8-1.25X20MM,TI 2 30 NM

A YPBM-17-4XXX T-BUSHING - LH IN 1

B YPBM-17-5XXX T-BUSHING - LH OUT 1

C YPBM-17-6XXX T-BUSHING - RH IN 1

3

4

5

1

B

A

C

2

VISIT
YOUR LOCAL DEALER

FOR BIKE SPECIFIC PARTS

BIKE MOUNT ADAPTER ASSEMBLY

5

4



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 YPSU3240 SOFT STRUT, ASSEMBLY 1

2 YPSU3934 SOFT STRUT, BUSHING 1

3 YPSU3244 BEARING GE 12UK 2

4 YPSU3249 RETAINING RING 2

5 1047-16-1065 ROD END, M16-1.5X65, ASSY 1

6 YPSU3208 SOFT STRUT EYELET BUSHING 2

7 YPBM-1X-XXX T-BUSHING, ANTI-ROTATION 1

8 YPSU3939 SOFT STRUT, SHIM 4.5MM 1

VISIT
YOUR LOCAL DEALER

FOR BIKE SPECIFIC PARTS

7

5

1
2

6

4

3

8

ELKA SOFT STRUT

ADDITIONAL FREEPLAY
ADJUSTER



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YAAC4069 SHORT CARGO RACK ASSEMBLY 1

1.1 YPAC4270 CARGO RAIL SHORT - 419MM OAL 2

1.2 YPAC2229 CARGO RACK, FRONT BRACKET MOUNT - BLACK 2

1.3 YPAC2230 CARGO RACK, REAR BRACKET MOUNT - BLACK 2

1.4 YPAC1951 CARGO RACK, SHAFT UPPER - BLACK 2

1.5 YPAC3424 SHAFT, CARGO RACK, LOWER 10MM 3

1.6 YPAC1666 MOUNT, REAR CARGO RACK 1

1.7 YPAC1734 FOAM, CARGO MOUNT 1

1.8 YPAC1713 FOAM, CARGO PAD 2

1.9 YPHW3431 QUICK RELEASE PIN, 1/4X 1-1/2 - ASSY 2

1.10 YPHW2302 HSBS, M5-0.8X10MM, TI 7 5 NM

1.11 YPHW2298 HSCS, M6-1.0X14MM, TI 18 9 NM

2 YAAC1786 S-KIT - YETI UTILITY CONTAINER MOUNT 1

2.1 YPAC1733 FOAM, UTILITY CONTAINER MOUNT 1

2.2 YPAC1628 MOUNT, YETI CAN 1

2.3 YPHW2302 HSBS, M5-0.8X10MM, TI 7 5 NM

3 YAAC3425 YETI CARGO RACK STANDARD- BLACK - RACK
ONLY 1

CARGO RACKS

2.3

2.1

2.2

1.11

1.1
1.2

1.5

1.4

1.9

1.10

1.6

1.8

1.3

1.11

3

2 1

1.7

1.11



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YPAC1146 WHEEL, 10 INCH 2

2 YPHW1651 BW, 20X10.2X1.5MM, ZP 1

3 YPHW1661 O-RING (# 011), FREEWHEEL KIT 1

4 YPHW1419 HFCS, M10-1.5X20MM, 10.9, ZP 1 2 UGGADUGAS

5 YPHW1420 GRIP BOLT, M10-1.25 1

6 YPAC1242 FREEWHEEL AXLE, BLACK ZINC 1

7 YPAC1587 SPACER, FREEWHEEL AXLE - BLACK ZINC 1

FREEWHEEL KIT

YAAC1281

5

2
3

1

7

6

1

4



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YPSU1857 MOUNT 3.375'' RAIL WHEEL 2

2 YPHW1897 HFCS,M8-1.25X25MM, TI 2 25 NM

3 YPHW2628 HFCS,M8-1.25X16MM,TI 2 25 NM

4 YPHW2153 W, 1.25X7.94X0.062, ZP 2

5 YPSU1217 WHEEL 3.350" ASSEMBLY 2

6 YPSU1729 MOUNT 3.375'' RAIL WHEEL 2

BOGIE WHEEL KIT (PAIR)

YAAC1859

2

6

1

5

4

3



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 YPHW1254 PHILLIPS SCREW M6-0.3-1.81X16MM 1

2 YPHW1063 FNLN,M6-1.0, TI 1

3 YPHW1030 HFCS,M6-1.0X55MM, TI 1

4 YPHW1059 SLN,M10-1.25, TI 1

5 YPHW1599 HFCS,M10-1.25X110M, TI 1

6 YPHW1001 HFCS,M8-1.25X20MM,TI 2

7 YPHW1034 HFCS,M12-1.25X20MM, TI 1

8 YPHW1057 W,1.50X1.0X0.125,SS 1

9 YPHW4018 HSFS,M8-1.25X18MM, TI, T40 2

10 YPHW4020 HFCS, M6-1.0X16MM, TI 1

11 YPHW1894 HFCS,M10-1.25X25MM,TI 1

12 YPHW2712 HFCS,M10-1.25X30MM,TI 1

13 YPHW3211 FNN,M8-1.25,TI 1

14 YPHW1067 HFCS,M6-1.0X12MM, TI 1

15 YPHW1361 HN, M12-1.5, TI, REAR AXLE NUT 1

12 11 10 14 9 15 4

2

8

13

6

1

3

5

6

9

ONE PACK, BASIC

YAHW4095



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TORQUE

1 YPDR4079 BRAKE CALIPER 120MM 1

2 YPDR4086 BRAKE PADS PAIR 120MM 2

3 YPDR4088 PIN BRAKE PAD 120MM 1

4 YPDR4089 BANJO BOLT 120MM 1

5 YPDR4254 SILICONE BRAKE COVER 1

6 YPDR4090 BRAKE LINE 120MM 1

7 YPDR4078 MASTER CYLINDER 120MM 1

8 YPDR4077 BRAKE LEVER 120MM 1

9 YPDR4076 MASTER PERCH MOUNT 120MM 1

10 YPDR4080 HUB BRAKE 120MM 1

11 YPDR4082 COVER BRAKE ROTOR 120MM 1

12 YPDR4083 GUARD BRAKE CALIPER 120MM 1

13 YPDR4084 ADAPTER MOUNT BRAKE CALIPER  120MM 1

14 YPHW4021 HFCS, M5-8X8MM, TI 8 5 NM

15 YPHW4020 HFCS, M6-1.0X16MM, TI 2

16 YPDR4081 DISC BRAKE 120MM 1

17 YPHW1342 ERR, 1-1/16'' 1

18 YPDR1259 6304 BEARING  52OD 20ID 1

19 YPHW1282 IRR, 2,00'' 1

20 YPDR3027 NUT PLATE, BRAKE 1

21 YPDR1040 BEARING HOLDER, BRAKE SIDE 1

22 YPHW1036 HSFS,M8-1.25X35MM,TI 6 25 NM

23 YPCH4017 LOCKING PANEL PLUGS 7/8" ID 1

24 YPDR4087 BRAKE BLEEDER KIT 1

LIGHTWEIGHT BRAKE UPGRADE

YACU4091
9

15

13

14

11

17
14

16

10

12

20

21

18

19

22
23

24

5

1



ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 YPDR4023 SPROCKET 5T, 3.5" PITCH, INT/EXT 2

2 YACU4091 LIGHTWEIGHT BRAKE UPGRADE 1

3 YPCH4017 LOCKING PANEL PLUGS 7/8" ID 1

4 YPMT4022 TRACK, MTN.TOP, 3.25", 3.5" PITCH 1

5 YPDR4087 BRAKE BLEEDER KIT 1

MTN.TOP UPGRADE KIT

YACU4092

4 1 2 3 5


	MY26 TITLE PAGE
	 - REV- - _13
	 - REV- - _15
	 - REV- - TOOL KIT, JACK SHAFT - BEARING TOOL KIT
	 - REV- - _5
	 - REV- - _9
	 - REV- - Ski, Assembly, MTN.TOP, Black
	YASP - REV- - CARBON SPINDLES SHORT-TALL
	 - REV- - _11
	 - REV- - _19
	 - REV- - _18
	 - REV- - _8
	NA - REV- - DRIVE ASSEMBLIES (1)
	 - REV- - BRAKE, SYSTEM ASSY, 78''
	 - REV- - ONE SKID ASSEMBLY 126-129 BLACK
	 - REV- - SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR - ELKA STAGE 3
	 - REV- - _12
	 - REV- - _17
	 - REV- - _16
	MY26CAPK - REV- - 
	 - REV- - _7
	 - REV- - _6
	 - REV- - _2
	 - REV- - _14
	YAAC1859 - REV- - 
	 - REV- - _1
	YACU4091 - REV- - LIGHTWEIGHT BRAKE UPGRADE
	 - REV- - _3



